Premier’s Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | April 2015 —30 June 2015 (GST exclusive)

Recipient

Aboriginal Land Council of Tasmania
Anglican Parish of New Town and
Lenah Valley

Aussie 15's

Australian Red Cross

Choral Productions Tasmania Inc

City of Devonport Brass Band

Dorset Field and Game Australia

Eastside Lutheran College

Hobart Chargers Basketball
Association

Lake Burbury King River Picnic

Launceston Legacy

Westbury & Districts Historical Society

Miles for Smiles Tasmania (Clown
Doctors)

MyState Film Festival

Penguin RSL

Rosetta Primary School

Royal Humane Society

Amount

| 000

250

25 000

7 000

| 000

| 000

| 000

| 000

5000

250

2 000

2000

250

2000

5000

| 000

500

Purpose

towards the Wukalina tour and a visit to the
Northemn Territory for a tourism visit

towards costs for the maintenance of church
clock

towards the seeding and ensure Aussie |5's
competition has a sustainable future

towards the Red Cross Calling Campaign

towards Centenary of ANZAC's concert

towards cost of replacement instruments for
their 140" year celebrations

towards purchase of a clay target thrower

towards an ANZAC Memorial Garden

towards cost of delivering a community
based project focusing on girl's and women's
sport participation

towards cost of the 2015 Lake Burbury King
River Picnic

towards administrative costs of Legacy

towards cost of the Exhibition on Ellen Nora
Field

towards Miles for Smiles 2015

towards costs of the MyState Film Festival
2015

towards cost of a mural on a wall

towards cost of the canteen

towards the Royal Humane Society



Recipient Amount Purpose

Second Count Gala Ball 250 towards the Gala Ball 2015

Seniors Cricket Tasmania 15000 towards the 2015 Senior Cricket National
Championships

?;ﬁ%)rt Help & Empowerment Inc | 000 towards the SHE State-wide meeting

South Arm RSL Sub Branch 3 000 towards WW | informative granite panels

Southem Cross Austereo | 000 towards Give me 5 for kids pyjamas day
2015

Special Olympics Tasmania 3 000 towards National Tenpin Bowling
Championships 2015

Spiritual Care Australia 3000 towards National Conference

Tasmanian Headstone Project 500 towards the costs of the Tasmanian
Headstone project

Tasmanian Pigeon Federation 2 000 towards cost of a new trailer

Trowunna Pty Ltd 3 000 towards costs of supporting Trowunna
Tours

UN Youth National Conference | 000 towards cost of UN Youth National
Conference

Bumnie RSL 2 000 towards commemorative activities for
Corporate Cameron Baird VC MG

TOTAL

88 900
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