Premier's Discretionary Fund
This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments.

## Routine Disclosure

Payments from 1 April 2015  $\,-\,30$  June 2015 (GST exclusive)

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Aboriginal Land Council of Tasmania	1 000	towards the Wukalina tour and a visit to the Northern Territory for a tourism visit
Anglican Parish of New Town and Lenah Valley	250	towards costs for the maintenance of church clock
Aussie 15's	25 000	towards the seeding and ensure Aussie 15's competition has a sustainable future
Australian Red Cross	7 000	towards the Red Cross Calling Campaign
Choral Productions Tasmania Inc	1 000	towards Centenary of ANZAC's concert
City of Devonport Brass Band	1 000	towards cost of replacement instruments for their 140 <sup>th</sup> year celebrations
Dorset Field and Game Australia	1 000	towards purchase of a clay target thrower
Eastside Lutheran College	1 000	towards an ANZAC Memorial Garden
Hobart Chargers Basketball Association	5 000	towards cost of delivering a community based project focusing on girl's and women's sport participation
Lake Burbury King River Picnic	250	towards cost of the 2015 Lake Burbury King River Picnic
Launceston Legacy	2 000	towards administrative costs of Legacy
Westbury & Districts Historical Society	2 000	towards cost of the Exhibition on Ellen Nora Field
Miles for Smiles Tasmania (Clown Doctors)	250	towards Miles for Smiles 2015
MyState Film Festival	2 000	towards costs of the MyState Film Festival 2015
Penguin RSL	5 000	towards cost of a mural on a wall
Rosetta Primary School	1 000	towards cost of the canteen
Royal Humane Society	500	towards the Royal Humane Society

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Second Count Gala Ball	250	towards the Gala Ball 2015
Seniors Cricket Tasmania	15 000	towards the 2015 Senior Cricket National Championships
Support Help & Empowerment Inc (SHE)	1 000	towards the SHE State-wide meeting
South Arm RSL Sub Branch	3 000	towards WWI informative granite panels
Southern Cross Austereo	1 000	towards Give me 5 for kids pyjamas day 2015
Special Olympics Tasmania	3 000	towards National Tenpin Bowling Championships 2015
Spiritual Care Australia	3 000	towards National Conference
Tasmanian Headstone Project	500	towards the costs of the Tasmanian Headstone project
Tasmanian Pigeon Federation	2 000	towards cost of a new trailer
Trowunna Pty Ltd	3 000	towards costs of supporting Trowunna Tours
UN Youth National Conference	1 000	towards cost of UN Youth National Conference
Burnie RSL	2 000	towards commemorative activities for Corporate Cameron Baird VC MG
TOTAL	88 900	